

21.11.2022
Item No. 28
Ct. No. 238
AKG

WPA 19826 of 2013
With
IA No. CAN 1/2013 (Old No. 10355/2013)

Smt. Dyuti Sarkar
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

In the first call, no one appeared. In the second call also, none appears.

Accordingly, WPA 19826 of 2013 with IA No. CAN 1/2013 (Old No. CAN 10355/2013) is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)